TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		01/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curtco Robb Media, LLC	
Street Address:	29160 Heathercliff Road, Ste 200	
City: Malibu		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90265		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2996117	HOME ENTERTAINMENT	
Registration Number:	3074850	HOME ENTERTAINMENT & DESIGN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4284

Email: tramstrom@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Ramstrom

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE Ste. 4100

Address Line 2: c/o Hunton & Williams LLP
Address Line 4: Altanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Mullican, Esq.
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Mullican, Esq./
Date:	01/25/2008 TRADEMARK

900097427 REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0255

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0256

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interests in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from CURTCO ROBB MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, have been fully and completely released. Such security interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003460, Frame 0869 on January 12, 2007, and this release shall include federally registered or common law marks, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Lofton Spencer

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
HOME ENTERTAINMENT	76/167,286	11/17/2000	2,996,117	9/13/2005
HOME ENTERTAINMENT & DESIGN	78/175,393	10/17/2002	3,074,850	3/28/2006

GECC/Curtco Robb Media - Trademark Release 712297

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0258